05 AM 29 0374-EC

Representatives Golick of the 34th, Ralston of the 7th and Bordeaux of the 162nd move to amend the Senate substitute to HB 170 by inserting after the semicolon on line 19 of page 1 the following:

"to change certain provisions relating to complainant's past sexual behavior not admissible in rape prosecution, exceptions, and court orders;".

By striking line 9 of page 4 and inserting in lieu thereof the following:

"When any person stands indicted for a felony, the court shall have impaneled 30 jurors".

By striking line 31 of page 4 and inserting in lieu thereof the following:

"challenge 12 <u>nine</u> of the jurors impaneled to try him <u>or her</u>. The state shall be allowed". \$\$AM 29 0374-EC\$\$

**ADOPTED**